FKS-CLMCompact Air-Conditioning Unit
BARTEC BENKE GmbH
Germany
Borsigstraße 10
21465 Reinbek/Hamburg
Phone: +49 40 72703-0
Fax: +49 40 72703-228

 -40 °C to +55 °C
 Technical data
Type designation
 FKS 2 - CLM /·/·/·; FKS 4 - CLM /·/·/·
Protection class
 IP 55
Nominal voltage
 AC 400 V/50 Hz; AC 440 V/60 Hz
 AC 400 V/50 Hz; AC 460 V/60 Hz*
Rated current
 4.5 A/7.8 A*
Back-up fuse
 10 A/16 A*
Effective cooling capacity
 Q0 = approx. 2000 W (35 °C/35 °C)
 Q0 = approx. 4000 W (35 °C/35 °C)*
Heating power
 750 W/1500 W*
Refrigerant
 R134a fi lling quantity approx. 1310 g
 R134a fi lling quantity approx. 2890 g*
Noise level
 75 dB (A)
Condensate draining
 automatic (maintenance-free)
Weight + EEx d control
 119 kg + 15 kg (GUB 3)/43 kg (GUB 4)
 163 kg + 15 kg (GUB 3)/43 kg (GUB 4)*
Dimensions (height x width x depth)
 1646 mm x 466 mm x 350 mm (IP 55)
 1646 mm x 466 mm x 425 mm (IP 65)
 1845 mm x 600 mm x 435 mm (IP 55)*
 1845 mm x 600 mm x 510 mm (IP 55)*
Vaporiser air fl ow rate
 1100 m3/h; 1300 m3/h*
Condenser air fl ow rate
 1100 m3/h; 2100 m3/h*
Condenser side
 at least 500 mm clearance from the wall